

An Affiliate of Foundation For The Carolinas Sept. 11, 2019



News Release

Bulow Bowman Awards Scholarships to Two Lincoln County High School Students

LINCOLNTON – The Bulow Bowman Scholarship Fund has announced its 2019 undergraduate scholarship awards.

The scholarship fund was created by Bulow W. Bowman in honor of her mother, the late Bulow M. Bowman, and awards scholarships annually to female graduates of Lincoln County high schools who plan to attend the UNC Greensboro or NC State University. Scholarships were awarded on the basis of academic merit, honors, community service and financial need to:

- Emily Atkinson, daughter of Kellie and Steve Atkinson, of Iron Station, is a graduate of East Lincoln High School. She will be attending NC State University majoring in chemical engineering. Atkinson has served as vice president of the National Honor Social, a member of the Student Government Association and Mathematics Honor Society. She was a teacher of 4-H TRY-IT, as well as a mathematics mentor and tutor.
- **Tanner Buff**, daughter of Skye and Teddy Buff of Lincolnton, is a graduate of North Lincoln High School. She will attend NC State University under the exploratory studies program. Buff has been a representative of the Student Government Association, a participant for Habitat for Humanity Community Builds and played junior varsity volleyball. She has been a member of the Beta Club, National Honor Society and the National Technical Honor Society.

The Bulow Bowman Scholarship Fund was established through the Lincoln County Community Foundation. It is a regional affiliate of Foundation For The Carolinas, which currently administers nearly 150 scholarship programs. For information visit <u>www.fftc.org/scholarships</u>.

About the Lincoln County Community Foundation

Established in 2001 as a permanent endowment, the Lincoln County Community Foundation benefits a wide range of charitable purposes in Lincoln County. As an affiliate of Charlotte-based Foundation For The Carolinas, the Lincoln County Community Foundation inspires philanthropy, increases charitable giving and strengthens the community. For more information please visit www.lincolncounty-cf.org.

####

For more information contact: Edwenda Avery, Assistant Vice President, Scholarships, Foundation For The Carolinas, 704.973.4582 or <u>eavery@fftc.org</u>